COMMENT: In finalizing our pricing, we have encountered an apparent discrepancy in the model which will greatly inflate pricing for the COMP1 seat.  Attachment Q gives maximums and minimums which, according to the response  to comment 550, are to be interpreted as YEARLY quantities.  The pricing model treats all quantities as MONTHLY numbers.  The approach works as long as the quantities remain consistent over time.... that is not the case for COMP1 seats.  This apparent error creates a factor of 12 discrepancy.  Our question is, should we make a correction to the Attachment Q COMP1 seat numbers,  or leave the Attachment Q COMP1 seat numbers alone and make a comment in our price assumptions?





RESPONSE: Include any comments in your price assumptions.





*****





COMMENT: Should Volume 1 be submitted to Goddard only? 





RESPONSE:  Yes.


